Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	To	
267-10	\mathbf{RE}	PS, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A LEASE
			BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AS TENANT AND APPLIED SCIENCE CENTER
			FOR INNOVATION AND EXCELLENCE IN HOMELAND SECURITY RESEARCH
			FOUNDATION CORPORATION, AS LANDLORD IN CONNECTION WITH THE LEASING
			OF CERTAIN SPACE LOCATED IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS AND BY STREET
			ADDRESS 510 GRUMMAN ROAD WEST, BETHPAGE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 46, BLOCK
			323, LOT 291 U CA0239 PART OF UNIT 2 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU. 267-10(RE)